

Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, July 21, 2021, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

- 21-0791 Approves a master purchase order with Waterblasting, LLC, doing business as Hog Technologies, for \$700,000 and for two years, with three optional one-year renewals, for parts for the water blasting system for runway maintenance at Denver International Airport (SC-00006606).
- 21-0798 Approves a contract with Baggage Airline Guest Services, Inc. for \$8,337,091 and for three years to operate a baggage drop service located on Level 1 of the Hotel and Transit Center at Denver International Airport (202159345).
- Amends a contract with CBRE, Inc. by adding two years for a new end date of 6-19-23 for on-call real estate advisory services at Denver International Airport. No change to contract amount (202159218).

Agenda Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee Wednesday, July 21, 2021

Approves a contract with Beumer LifeCycle Management, LLC for \$35,000,000 and for three years, with two one-year options to extend, to provide operation and maintenance services on a fully automated Individual Carrier System (ICS) Baggage Handling System (BHS), located in the main terminal at Denver International Airport (202055338).

21-0801 Amends a contract with IED Support Services, LLC by adding \$130,000 for a new total of \$926,979 and one year for a new end date of 3-21-22 to provide extended warranty, repair or replacement, preventive maintenance, on-call and on-site emergency 24/7 technical support for all Emergency Communications System (formerly known as Voice Paging System) equipment and software at Denver International Airport (202158746).